Mayfield High School Alumni Association

6116 Wilson Mills Rd.
Mayfield Village, Ohio 44143
(phone) 216-509-4353 (e-mail) Mayfieldalum@sbcglobal.net
www.mayfieldalumniassociation.com



OFFICERS

WAYNE FARINACCI '63 President Alumni Coordinator

JOE DEMARCO '73 Vice President

VINCE RUGGIERI, '80 Secretary

FRANK BROWN '73 Treasurer

CHAIRPERSONS

JERRY FUDURICH '58 Reunion Coordinator JILL TURNER '85 Scholarship KAYLA PINTO '06 Scholarship JO ANN PINTO '80 Social **DENISE VALENTINO '80** Social **JOLENE GREVE '84 Spirit Coordinator BOB ZAJEC '79 Fund Raising ROBERTO MARINO '80** Historical Web Coordinator LISA BENEDETTI '77 Membership CINDY SIX '66 **Educational Services** Dr. MICHAEL BARNES District Liaison SCOTT SNYDER

> ALUMNI MUSEUM Mayfield High School

District Liaison

February 16, 2024

Dear Mayfield Schools and Wildcat Supporters,

As you may have already heard, the Mayfield Alumni Association will be taking over the excellent work of the Mayfield Schools Foundation on June 30, 2024. With much overlap between our two organizations, the school district made a decision to streamline resources for educational services for its students. The Mayfield Alumni Association has maintained an excellent record of providing educational services to our student body and now we will be able to provide more resources to this area.

The Mayfield Alumni Association in collaboration with the Mayfield Schools Foundation is excited to announce that registration is now open for the 4th Annual Swing & Par-Tee event at Topgolf Cleveland! The Par-Tee will take place on **Sunday, April 21, 2024 from 1:00 p.m.** – **4:00 p.m.** and we hope that you can join us.

Swing & Par-Tee continues to be a fan favorite event, with each year being sold out. This is a family-friendly event designed for the Mayfield community to come together to support our students and schools. Sponsorships, bay purchases, and raffle donations help our organization fund innovative projects within the Mayfield City Schools.

Of course, we could not meet our mission without the support of businesses, organizations, and the residents of our community. The Association is grateful to those who participate in events such as this, or who are able to make financial, in-kind, or gift card donations.

If you are interested in attending this event, please visit our website at www.mayfieldalumniassociation.com. Topgolf bays can accommodate up to 6 guests of your choosing and are a great opportunity to have fun while supporting a great cause. All guests will receive 3 hours of Topgolf, lunch, snacks, and non-alcoholic drinks. To register online, please visit https://mayfield-alumni-association-topgolf-2024swing-par-tee.cheddarup.com.

If you have questions or would like to discuss sponsorships, please contact Wayne Farinacci at mayfieldalum@sbcglobal.net.

Thank you for your support of innovation in the Mayfield City Schools!

Sincerely,

Wayne Farinacci

President, Mayfield Alumni Association

Wayne Farinacci

Swing & Par-Tee Chairperson Mayfield Alumni Association &

Mayfield Schools Foundation Board Member